NO. ED. 2/APT/125/92

Dated Naharlagun, the / /'93./

ORDER

Shri/Smti/Miss Kameswar Dukey, MA B.Ed.
Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and posted to Mcchuka H.S. Schwill
in the Scale of pay pr. 1400-2600 p.m.

plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to
time with effect from the date on which he/she reports for duty
to the DDPI/Principal/Headmaster Mechuka H.S. Schwil (West Sing Wist)

(Wice Tamar Nyaudo frometed):

- 2. The appointment is subject to the following conditions:-
- (a) The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason after giving one months notice from either side.
- (b) After joining duty he/she will have to take an oath of allegiance of give affirmation to the constitution of India duly in the prescribed form.
- (c) He/she will have to produce a Medical Certificate from an authorised medical officer to the effect that He/She is medically fit for the Govt. Service.
- The appointment is subject to the Verification and he/she will be discharged from Service with immediate effect if there be any adverse remarks against him/her in the Police report.
- The other terms and conditions which are not specified here would be governed by the rule and order that may in force from time to time.

THE TALL THE

Sd/- G.C. Yadava, Director of Public Instruction, Arunachal Pradesh :: Naharlagun.

M, No.ED.2/APT/145/92 Copy forwarded to :- Dated Naharlagun, the 15-2. 193.

- 1. The Accountant General, Central & Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong for information. The appointment has been made against the vacant post of Account created Vide order No.
- The BDPI/Principal/Headmaster H. S. School Mechuka for information & necessary action. He should intimate the joining report and date of incumbent direct to the Accountant General, Shillong under intimation to this end. He is further requested to verify the character and anticident of the incumbent concerned immediately.
- 3. Shri/Smti/Miss Kameswar Rubey, will to Makesiyar Aist Siwan 84/245, Bihas for information & compliance. He/Sme is asked to report for duty to the DDPT/Principal/Headmaster Machuka HSS immediately within 30 days from the date of issue of this order.
- 4. The Dy Chairman, SPB, Itanyas,

for Director of Public Instituctions
Arunachal Pradesh Maharlagun.